

Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro MUNICIPALITY OF GLORIA

NOTICE TO PROCEED

September 14, 2021

JOBBY DELOS REYES MANIACOP

Ecological Solid Waste Solutions Inc.

Blk 28 Lot. 14 Calavite St. Amityville Subdivision, Rodriguez (Montalban), Rizal, Region IV-A, Philippines

Dear Ma'am/Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to Ecological Solid Waste Solutions Inc. may commence on the Delivery and Installation of SLF Equipment and Machineries (Type C Equipment: Heavy Duty Dual Power Bottle and Glass Crusher and Heavy Duty Dual Power Multi-purpose Shredder/ Pulverizer Machine) effective on the day or date after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipal Government of Gloria, Oriental Mindoro.

Contract Duration: Forty-Five (45) days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

Very truly yours,

GERMAN D. RODEGERIO Municipal Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on	9/15/202	4
Name of the Representative of the Bidde	JOBBY	MANIACOP
Authorized. Signature:		

PURCHASE ORDER

MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF GLORIA

Municipal	Government of Gloria, Oriental Mindoro	Project Reference Numb Name of the Projects: Location of the Projects:	Heavy Equipment	
Supplier:	Ecological Solid Waste Solutions Inc.	P.O. No.:	2021-013- 545 SEP 1 0 2021	
Address: Blk 28 Lot. 14 Calavite St. Amityville Subdivision, Rodriguez (Montalban), Rizal, Region IV-A, Philippines TIN:		Mode of Procurement: PR No./s:	Public Bidding	

Name of the Project/s: Delivery and Installation of SLF

Equipment and Machineries (Type C Equipment: Heavy Duty
Dual Power Bottle and Glass Crusher and Heavy Duty Dual 2021-027

Power Multi-purpose Shredder/ Pulverizer Machine)

Location of the Project/s Sanitary Landfill

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery:		Sanitary Landfill Delivery Terr		45 days	inspection
		Payment Terr	n:	after delivery and inspection	
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	unit	Heavy Duty Dual Power Bottle and Glass Crusher	1	685,000.00	685,000.00
		*Specification:			
	-	Capacity: at least 300 to 500 kg/hr or more			
		Motor: 5 hp Electric			
		Shafting: 51 mm			
		Dawer Streets 220v Single Phase			
		Diesel Engine Type: Water Cooled Four Stroke			
	-	Useizontal Diesel Engine 8hp			
	-	Opening chamber: at least 300 x 250 mm			
	-	Loking Mochaniem: Hammer Willy Type			
		Hammer: at least 52mm x 170mm, at least 14 pcs heat treated steel 4140			
-		High tensile blot and nut 14 pcs			
	-	Magnetic Relay Switch			
	-	Machine Body: Machine Steel			
2	unit	Heavy Duty Dual Power Multi-purpose Shredder/ Pulverizer Machine	1	615,000.00	615,000.00
	-	*Specification:			
	_	7.5 hr / 250 kg/hr / 220 V			
		Shredding power: minimum of 250 kg/hr			
		- tlengt / b MD		_	
		Motor: at least 1740 rpm 100% copper IP44 rated			
		Single Phase			
		Diesel Engine Type: Water Cooled Four Stroke			
		The standard Proced Engine at least only	0		
		Shredding chamber: at least 310 x 245 (mm)			
		Int this Blode: 9 ncs			
		At least 100mm x 80mm x 24mm high tensile			
		4140 heat treated steel			
		At least 4140 Heat treated Steel Blade			
		At least 4140 real treated olds.			
		Magnetic Relay Switch			
		4 Pcs Steel Caster Wheel	274-72-1-1-1		

	Magnetic Relay Switch			
	4 Pcs Steel Caster Wheel	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH		
	Equipped with Safety sh	ut off Technology		
	With isolation board			
	Magnetic Opening Cham	ber/hopper		
	Total	· .		P 1,300,000.00
day of delay shall be in Conforme:	mposed on the undelivered item	the time specified above, a penal/s. Very trul		one percent for every
VOBB		Very trul	AM	
	Solid Waste Solutions Inc. Over Printed Name of Supplier 9 13 2021		GERMAN D/Rdi Municipal Ma 04/10	
In case of Negotiated	Date Signed Purchase pursuant to Section 3	69 (a) of RA 7160, this portion is	Date Signe	ed
Approved per Sanggu		Not Ap		
Certified Correct:				
	Not Applicable			
Copy Distribution:	Orig - DV/COA	2nd - DV/MAcO	3rd - BAC	4th - Supplier

3rd - BAC

4th - Supplier

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made the 10th day of September 2021 between Municipality of Gloria of the Philippines of the one part and Ecological Solid Waste Solutions Inc. of Rizal, Philippines of the Philippines of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly Delivery and Installation of SLF Equipment and Machineries (Type C Equipment: Heavy Duty Dual Power Bottle and Glass Crusher and Heavy Duty Dual Power Multi-purpose Shredder/ Pulverizer Machine) and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of One Million Three Hundred Thousand Pesos Only (Php. 1,300,000.00) with the contract duration of forty five (45) days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- The following documents as required by the 2016 revised implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- In consideration for the sum of One Million Three Hundred Thousand Z
 Pesos Only (Php. 1,300,000.00) or such other sums as may be
 ascertained, Ecological Solid Waste Solutions Inc. agrees to Delivery
 and Installation of SLF Equipment and Machineries (Type C
 Equipment: Heavy Duty Dual Power Bottle and Glass Crusher and
 Heavy Duty Dual Power Multi-purpose Shredder/ Pulverizer Machine) in
 accordance with his/her/its Bid.

HON, GERMAND, RODEGERIO

Y DELOS REYES MANIACOP



LOGDAT

4. The *Municipality of Gloria* agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed, sealed, delivered by GERMAN D. RODEGERIO the Municipal Mayor.

Signed, sealed, delivered by JOBBY DELOS REYES MANIACOP the Representative.

Binding Signature of Procuring Entity

1	(W)
HON. GER	MAN D. RODEGERIO
	1
Mur	icipal Mayor

Driver's License No

: D05-91-011960

Valid Until

10-22-2022

Binding Signature of Contractor

JOBBY DELOS REYES MANIACOP

Representative

Driver's License No

NO1-89-097250

Valid Until

6-2-2023

WITNESS

ODERICK B. LOGDAT Municipal Accountant

SHERALEEN C. ABUAN Municipal Budget Officer

Republic of the Philippines

-	EMO: edita		-	44.5	
	EZ		77		-
131	11 /	1111	1 .1		
~	B.4 to B.484	~	0,		

Acknowledgement	OUEZON CE	TV	
BEFORE ME, as the Notary Public for and with the	QUEZUNUI	personally appe	eared HON.
GERMAN D. RODEGERIO - Municipal Mayor, re	presenting the M	Junicipality of Glori	ia with
No issued on at and JOBE	Y DELOS REY	ES MANIACOP, re	epresentina
Ecological Solid Waste Solutions Inc. with	No	issued on	6 B
at Known to me the same person v	who executed t	he foregoing CON	TRACT OF
AGREEMENT and they acknowledge to ME that the	eir statement is	true and deed for a	nd in behalf
of the parties that represented			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affixed my sign	nature and offi	icial seal this	SErda
, 2021			

Doc. No. [[9]
Page No. 24
Book No. 22
Series of 2021

ATTY. ELISTO MCALMA, JR. Notary Public

Until December 31, 2021

Adm. Matter No. NP-067 (2020-2021)

PTR No. 0694702-D / 01/04/2021 / QC

RP Mambership No. 141058 / 01/04/202

IBP Membership No. 141058 / 01/04/2021 Roll No. 50183 / 02/01/2021

MCLE VI-0012817 / Valid until April 14, 2022